management efficiency and comprehensive competitiveness, and achieve sustainable development, Hangzhou

Zhongneng Steam Turbine Power Co., Ltd. has completed the shareholding system transformation and overall

changed to "Hangzhou Zhongneng Turbine Machinery Co., Ltd.".For details, please refer to the Company

Announcement-Announcement No: 2023-59.

4. In order to further improve the corporate governance structure, improve the management level, enhance

management efficiency and comprehensive competitiveness, and achieve sustainable development, Hangzhou

Steam Turbine Casting Co., Ltd. has completed the shareholding system transformation and overall changed to

"Hangzhou Steam Turbine Casting  Co., Ltd.".For details, please refer to the Company Announcement-

Announcement No: 2023-60.

Hangzhou  Turbine Power Group Co., Ltd. The Semi-Annual Report 2023

39

VII. Change of share capital and shareholding of Principal Shareholders

I. Changes in share capital

1. Changes in share capital
In shares

Before the change Increase/decrease（+，-） After the Change
Amount Proportion

Share
allotment

Bonus
shares

Capitalization
of common
reserve fund

Other Subtotal  Quantity Proportion

1.Shares with
conditional
subscription

623,772,240 63.64% 0 124,754,448 0 0 124,754,448 748,526,688 63.68%

 1.
Founder's
stock

623,772,240 63.64% 0 124,754,448 0 0 124,754,448 748,526,688 63.68%

Of which：
Domestic
legal person
shares

623,772,240 63.64% 0 124,754,448 0 0 124,754,448 748,526,688 63.68%

II.Shares
with
unconditional
subscription

356,407,740 36.36% 0 71,152,952 0
-

642,980
70,509,972 426,917,712 36.32%

2.Foreign
shares in
domestic
market

356,407,740 36.36% 0 71,152,952 0
-

642,980
70,509,972 426,917,712 36.32%

III. Total of
capital shares

980,179,980 100.00% 0 195,907,400 0
-

642,980
195,264,420 1,175,444,400 100.00%

Causes of Change of shares
√ Applicable □Not applicable

Causes of Change of shares:
1. On March 27, 2023, the repurchase of 531,180 restricted shares of 10 incentive targets was canceled;

2. The implementation of the 2022 profit distribution plan leads to that: The Company's profit distribution plan for

2022 is based on the total share capital of 980,179,980 shares at the end of 2022, after deducting 111,800 shares

repurchased by date of record Company in equity distribution and 531,180 shares canceled in December 2022 due

to the retirement and resignation of equity incentive objects, that is, based on 979,537,000 shares, a cash dividend